## Shenzhen Qianhai YueDong Smart Wearable Equipment Co., Ltd.

Shenzhen Qianhai YueDong Smart Wearable Equipment Co., Ltd. Product Certification

Room 201, Building A, No. 1, Qianwan 1st Road, SZ-HK Cooperation Area, Qianhai, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Date: 13.06.2018

## **Authority to Act as an Agent**

We declare that the following representative (agent)

Name	Andy wu
Position	manager
Company Name	Global United Technology Services Co., Ltd.
Address	No. 301-309, 3/F., Jinyuan Business Building, No.2, Laodong Industrial
	Zone, Xixiang Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518102
	China
Tel / Fax	755-27798480/0755-27798960
Email	

to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the application and documents submitted to PHOENIX TEST-LAB for product certification below

Product Name	YueDong Smart Wristband
Model Name	YD618, YD818, YD918, YD518, YD118, YD218
Brand Name	
FCC ID:	2APVK-YD618

Yours sincerely,

Thimly Thou

Signatory

## NameZhimin ZhouPositionmanagerCompany NameShenzhen Qianhai YueDong Smart Wearable Equipment Co., Ltd.AddressRoom 201, Building A, No. 1, Qianwan 1st Road, SZ-HK Cooperation Area,<br/>Qianhai, Shenzhen, Guangdong, ChinaTel+86-0755-23072764Fax+86-0755-23072764Emailzhouzhimin@leplay.net.cn

In case of FCC, we certify that we are not subject to a denial of Federal benefits, that include FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. §862 because of a conviction for possession or distribution of a controlled substance.